TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451635

Stylesheet Version v1.2

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DDD 1200, P.C.		11/20/2017	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REQUIRE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	5029 Corporate Woods Drive, Suite 225	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23462	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3244817	DEEDS ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	3318240	[D] DEEDS ON DEMAND USA	
Registration Number:	4450797	DEEDS ON DEMAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4348170977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 434-951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com **Correspondent Name:** Thomas F. Bergert, Esquire

Address Line 1: Williams Mullen

Address Line 2: 321 East Main Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22902-3200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037925.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Bergert
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=DEEDS#page1.tif source=DEEDS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0219

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DDD 1200, P.C. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Virginia corporation, is the owner of the U.S. registrations detailed in Exhibit A attached herein (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS").

WHEREAS, REQUIRE HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 5029 Corporate Woods Drive, Suite 225, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the MARKS by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the MARKS. ASSIGNOR further agrees to take all action reasonably necessary to transfer ownership of the MARKS to ASSIGNEE, including executing additional documentation as may be required.

ASSIGNOR

DDD 1200, P.C.

By:

Name: Daniel Morris

Title: President

ASSIGNEE

REQUIRE HOLDINGS, LLC

ižama:

Title:

The same of the sa

11/20/201

1

11/20/2017

EXHIBIT A

Registrations

	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1	DEEDS ON DEMAND	3244817	05-22-2007
2	[D] DEEDS ON DEMAND USA (and design)	3318240	10-23-2007
3	DEEDS ON DEMAND (and design)	4450797	12-17-2013